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For conditions of ‘e entry see insilke  PROGRAMME 50p
The AUTO 66 CLUB wishes to thank RP for supplying fuels for the Club vehicles.




You are present at this Meeting e

PErsons having any connection with the promotion and/or Isati
e _ organisation a
Meeting, including the Owners of the |an _ g on and/or conduct of the

from all liability in 'espect of personal ini -
ury (fatal or other
howsoever caused LY Wise) to you or da

Postponement of the Meeting

The Club reserves the right to POStpone or cancel all or any part of the meeting.

Programme copyright

All Iiteﬁrary matter in this pProgramme, including the list of competitors and their racing numbers, is
Copyright and any person found making i '

Car Park and Paddock Conditions

Vehicles are taken into the car park and paddock on condition that the Club shall not be liable for

loss or damage to the vehicle, or to any part or accessory thereof, or to any animal or thing left in

or about or with any vehicle, in whatever way of by whatever means such loss or damage may be
caused.
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Track Signals

— - WHITE FLAG — Ambulance or
| ' - RED LIGHT/FLAG —Stop; Dlances:
gt?uErgeN cg:?)gzilguistFaYrgzlg.S%ngtAG (waved) — Great danger, be prepared to stop; Y

; RIPES
| . LAG — Course clear; YELLOW/RED STRIP .
CiAG ‘mg?.";';'ﬁii’r;ai‘ji,‘ii;w track surface); BLACK/WHITE CHECQUERE

BLACK FLAG WITH DRIVER’S NUMBER — That competitor to stop.
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i ' t the

: Sale at the Ticket Office a s

Costing £1.00 for Adults are on _ e tCke S Rk

Egﬂgg:?aikcrg;g?ngsafﬁg Start/ Fingish. Children under 14 arebair;':;tetﬁ:;iee s i of the O
to the Paddock and Start/Finish Enclosure where you get a be _

racing. |
T rading, o TR R




AUTO 66 CLUB Hepolite
CARNABY RACEWAY

SUNDAY, 20th JUNE, 1982.

Held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) and Standing
Regulations of the Auto Cycle Union (1981 Edition) for Road Racing.

Permit No. QO81

T.C.C. No. RR165

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

A.C.U. East Yorks. Centre Steward
Auto 66 Club Steward
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Safety Officer
StaANter. . . R i s e
ASSISIANT S Tarter it eas e b
Chiet M ars el L
AsSt: Chiat Marshal s e i oh s s s
Section Commanders
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Chief PaddockiMarshal: o o r e
Race Control
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Chief Scrutineer
Asst. Chief Scrutineers
Secretary of the Meeting
Paddock Announcer
Commentator
Medical Officers
Breakdown Vehicle
Medical Services
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R. HAILS
A. THOMPSON

S. NOLAN, L. SHEPHERD, J. MORTIMER
MISS S. ELLERBY

P. HILLABY

M. HALL, R. WYLES

MRS A. HALL

. DRURY

. SHERBURN

. DUDDINGTON

. DAWSON

. BACKHOUSE

. BROOKS, J. BERRY, F. DAWSON,
. STABLER

R. ENTICKNAP

MRS D. FLETCHER, MISS J. SHERBURN,
MISS S. HODDS

F. COWTON

B. HORNER and R. WESTMORLAND
P. HILLABY

MRS H. SHERBURN

TONY COUPLAND

DR. WISEMAN and Dr. FALLER
HULL MOTOR CYCLE CENTRE

BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY (YORK)
ST. JOHN AMBULANCE (DRIFFIELD)

___________—-———_—__'——_-——
—_—____—_.__-—_——__—

FREE ADMISSION TO THE NEXT CARNABY MEETING

3 Lucky Programme Numbers will be announced over the
public address system during the afternoon.
The 3 lucky winners will receive 2 tickets each for the meeting

on JULY 25th
YOUR LUCKY NUMBER IS 244

j———
______—__—__—
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LIST OF COMPETITORS & Evgp

No. Name (entrant)

CWONDG B WN

11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
39
41
42
43
45
47
49
51

52

53
55
57/
59

61
62

Ray Goodall
Keith Pettitt
Mark Holman
Peter Fidrmul

M. P. Peschman
Gary Watson
Graham Kendrick
lan Rowley

Tony Fowler

Roy Dixon

Mark Edge
Graham Sinton
Michael Kendra
Curt Langan
John Hold
Kenneth Auckland
John Cammidge
Neil Seaton
Kenny Hill

John Davies
Stuart Edwards
Denis de Riggs
Clifford Webb
Martyn Ashton
W. E. Loryman
Philip Smith
Dave Davies
James Shanks
Roddy Taylor
Rob Frankish
David Lowe
Peter Russell
Simon Bleasdale
Paul Craven
Mark Sayer

lan Carter

Mick Mooney
Simon Ansell
Denis Kipling
Steven Crowther
Keith Pearce
Paul Cawkwell
David Westmoreland
Thomas Beavon
Frederick Guest
Glyn Worthington
Mark Phillips
Christopher Stokes
William Fletcher
Duncan Lynn
Spencer Lynn
Keith Gatenby
Louis Askin

Dean Askin
Michael Ball
Chris Goodhand
Shal.jj;l Rowley
John'Ri®hards
Keven de Cruz
Graham Sinclair

SOLO

Town
Scarboro
London
Goole
Keswick
York

Bolton

York

Hull
Worksop
Bradford
Nottingham
Driffield

Y ork
Doncaster
Tyne & Wear
Huddersfield
York
Harrogate
York
Liverpool
Easingwold
Bolton
Shipley

York

Jarrow

York
Beverley
Roxborough
Berwickshire
Hull

St. Helens
Baildon
Blackburn
Bolton
Derby
Rotherham
York
Manchester
Hull

Halifax
Doncaster
lIkley

York
Nottingham
Middlesborough
Sheffield
Lincoln
Stockton
Co. Durham
Wilmslow
Wilmslow
Thornaby
Huddersfield
Huddersfield
Bradford
Sheffield
Warwickshire

York
St. Helens

Selby

B

TS

MEChin&(sl

Yamaha 247

Yamaha 500

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 247
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
Suzuki 500
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
¥amaha 347
amaha 34
Yamaha 40{-; Yarng il
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 375
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 349
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Maxton Yamaha 347
Yamaha 747
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 350
NHS Maxton Yamaha 352
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 249
Honda 125
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 750
Kawasaki 998
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 247
Honda 125
Yamaha 347
Laverda 498
Dawtune Yamaha 411
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 34/
Honda 125
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Honda 125
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 247
Honda 125
Honda 125

yYamaha 250
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101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122

Robert Gee
Martin Bennett
David Woolway
Bernard Usher
Alan Woodhead
David Nobbs
Nigel Whitfield
(Link 88 Screen Printers)
Garry Garforth
(Link 88 Screen Printers)
Conrad Tebbs
Paul Grant
Basil Parrish
(The Pelter Co. Ltd)
S. M. Jonstone
Robert Cartwright
Hugh Robertson
David Clark
David Brown
(Greens of Skipton)
David Leach
Clive Pendleton
Mick Searle
Marcus Jones
Marcus King
Alan Taylor
Andy Berzins
Neville Bromley
Gary Oliver
Martin Birkinshaw
Terence Pollard
(Luke Chutes, Sheffield)
George Kitson
Tim Fewster
(Brian Lee Motorcycles)
Karl Spowart
Bob Taylor
Gordon Allott
Carlton lvory
Steve Darbyshire
Stephen Shaw
Martin Snitch
Andrew Hollingworth,
Joe Loryman
Gary Bryan
John Wood
Kevan Birkett
Jeremy Dawson
Stewart Spencer
Jonny Mason
John Burwell
Vee Pickering
Nigel Wallis
Colin Port
David Holmes
Nigel Bosworth
David Birtles
Nigel Garth
Mark Westmorland
Steve Flindall
Nigel Barker
Robert Forster
Geoff Baldock
Greg Wooton
Guy Shaw
Neil Hodge

Leeds

Burton on Trent
Hull
Middlesborough
Willerby

Bingley

Leeds

Barwick in Elment

Cleveland
Lincoln
Louth

York
Huddersfield
York

Wigan
Keighley

Halifax
Scunthorpe
Scarborough
Wakefield
Wetherby
Knottingley
Hull

Co. Durham
Co. Durham
Huby
Worksop

Huddersfield
Scunthorpe

Co. Durham
Liversedge
Doncaster
Lincoln
Stockport
Oldham
Leicester
Huddersfield
Tyne & Wear
Lincoln
Burton on Trent
Gainsborough
Liversedge
Notts.
Boston

Hull
Bridlington
South Wirral
Merseyside
York
Nuneaton
Preston
Addingham
Hull

Kilbirnie
Cheadle
Tyne & Wear
Louth
Durham
Wakefield
York

Yamaha 250

Yamaha 250

Suzuki 250

Yamaha 398

Yamaha 352

Suzuki 80, Honda 125
Yamaha 350

Link 88 Suzuki 998

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 250, Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 398
Yamaha 347
Honda 125
Suzuki 1000
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 400
Luke Honda 492

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 350
Kawasaki 78
Kawasaki 1015
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Honda 124
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Honda 125 Yamaha 250
Suzuki 750
Honda 125
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250, Yamaha 350
Honda 125
Suzuki 997
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250
Suzuki 250




R

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

135
136

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
Tl
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160

161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

179
180
181
182
183

Richard Massey
Martin Nauman
Andrew Shute
Colin Readman
Gabriel Uttley
Simon Sawford
Nigel Smith

Karl Hayes
David Edfecombe

lan Sanderson
Stuart Clay
Howard Hicks

John Sawyer
Stephen Lavender

(Kershaw Motorcycles Ltd)

Peter Altman
Derick Smith
lan Sutton
Russell Michael
Paul Woodman
Andrew Simmons
David Orange
Keith Jowett
Chris Hobson
Stuart Dixon
Trevor Reynolds
Robert Mack
Jonathan Hindle
lan Taylor
David Pearce
Dennis Batchelor
Paul Johnson
Craig Walker
Stephen Tannock
Ray Jones
Christopher Kilby
Richard Glass
lan Young
Donald Bennett
(Paul Seward & Co)
Michael Seward
(Paul Seward & Co)
Colin Reay
Pete Parnham
Bill Rae
C. Hardcastle
Christopher Moody
Adrew Green
David Thompson
Richard Moss
Alan Cooper
Alistair Setford
Ronald Carpenter
David Crampton
David Browne
Kim Wardle
Raymond Noon
Steven Burndred
Clifford Peart
(Peart Racing)
Tony Grey
Michael Meffen
Dave Lawty
Stephen Beety
Robin Lamb

(Halfway Service Station)

Hull

Bingley
Leeds
Whitby
Selby
Rotherham
Lincoln
Chesterfield
Co. Durham
Whitby
Manchester
Hemsworth
York
Bradford

Leeds
Doncaster
Scunthorpe
Scunthorpe
Poulton le Fylde
Pontefract
Leeds
Bradford
Sheffield
Leeds
Easingwold
Barnsley
Doncaster
Knottingley
Co. Durham
Immingham
Dudley

Leeds
Newcastle Upon Tyne
Pontefract
York
Guisborough
North Shields
Bishopthorpe

York

Sunderland
Lincoln
Huddersfield
Huddersfield
Shipley
Sheffield
Huddersfield
Chorley
Nottingham
Hull
Maidstone
Leeds
Howden
Grimsby
Huddersfield
Brighouse
Wakefield

Middlesbrough
Patrington
Scarborough

Alston

Woodhill by Carnoustie

Kawasaki 1100
Yamaha 125
Kawasaki 998
Suzuki 750
Yamaha 250

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 750
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Kawasaki 1000
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Honda 125
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250 Yamaha 80
Yamaha 750
Yamaha 400
Norton Metisse 810
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 750

Yamaha 350

Honda 125

Fidelity MBA 124
Rotax 250 Yamaha 500
Yamaha 250

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 250

Yamaha 250

Yamaha 250

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 247

Yamaha 247

Yamaha 350

Kawasaki 1098 :
Yamaha 350 Suzuki 738
Yamaha 250

Yamaha 124

Honda 125

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 125
Honda 125
Yamaha 350
Honda 125




184

185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

223
224
225
227
228
229

230
231

232
233

234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

lan McKenzie

(Halfway Service Station)

lan Ward
David Cook
Paul Sawyer
Stephen Thomas
Carl Thrush
Rod Ashton
David Dawson
Andrew Taylor
Mark Armstrong
Stuart Graham
Gareth Palmer
Tom Embleton
Glenn Atterton
Lee Bell
Alan Milburn
James Rae
Stewart Rae
Steven Sweeney
John Wood
Andy Gill
Nigel Hutchinson
Bill Flint
Steven Dawson
K. R. Charlesworth
Stephen Spicer
Stephen Crossland
Andrew Calvert
Nick Andrew
Daryl Hincks
Mick Crick
Timothy Bradley
Gilbert Grossett
Dave Hibbert
Mark Cox
George Clark
Martin Johnson
Rick Proops
John Haile
Garry Hislop
Michael Pares
Ray Fewster
Roger Lee
Stuart Barrow

Bikeparts Motorcycles

Carl Booth
Bill Robertson

Darling & Swinney Motorcycles

Gary Timms
Pete Bateson

Greens of Blackrod

Joseph Mitchison
Robin Appleyard
Gary Evans

Paul Midgley
John Brewer
Stuart Riley
Michael Sayers
John Booth

Paul Barker
Edward Reay
Neil Grant

David Fowler
Dave Hall

Woodhill by Carnoustie

York
Roxboroughshire
Stockton on Tees
Boroughbridge
Leeds
Keyworth

Hull

Hull

Leeds
Bedlington
Sheffield
Mansfield
Stockton on Tees
Accrington
Hexam

Denny

Denny
Northumberland
Matlock

Filey

Ripon
Husthwaite
Manchester
Chorley
Wakefield

St. Helens
Whitby
Scarborough
Fife
Huddersfield
York

Dundee
Blackpool
Worksop

Newcastle upon Tyne

North Shields
London
Lincoln
Hawick
Bridlington
Driffield
Birmingham
St. Annes

Stockton
Alnwick

Leeds
Chorley

Armthorpe
Keighley
St. Annes
Bradford
Stockston
Worksop
North Shields
Penistone
Lincoln
Sunderland
Hull
Blackburn
Beverley

Honda 125

Maxton Yamaha 250
Armstrong Rotax 250
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350, Suzuki 494
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 700

Morris Suzuki 850
Yamaha 250

Yamaha 351

Yamaha 250

Yamaha 350

Triumph 750

Yamaha 125

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 250 Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 250

Honda 125

Maxton Yamaha 350
Honda 500

Honda 125

Yamaha 250, Cotton 250
Honda 125, Yamaha 250
Yamaha 400

Yamaha 250

Suzuki 1075

Ducati 900

Yamaha 250

Yamaha 125

Yamaha 350
Armstrong 347
Yamaha 250

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 125

Yamaha 350

Honda 125

Yamaha 125

Yamaha 125

Yamaha 250

Suzuki 1075

Yamaha 398
JDM 124, Honda 498

Yamaha 250
Maxton Rotax 250

Yamaha 250
Honda 125, Yamaha 250
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 347
Suzuki 1100
Honda 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 500
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 125



S T——
SIDECAR
No. Driver/Passenger/Entrant Town Machine
7 Mick Staiano/Pete Willis Harrogate Yamaha 750
7 Peter Armstrong/Brian Armstrong Gainsborough Suzuki 750
4 Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan Whitby Moto Guzzi 850
5 Stuart Leaning/Sandy MclLeod Beverley LDW 1000
6 John Holden/David Burgess Blackburn Honda 966
7 Ken Williams/Mick Williams Doncaster Suzuki 998
8 Derek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw Selby Cooper BSA 750
9 Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller Knaresborough Suzuki 738
(A1 Truck and Plant Hire)
10 Lee Dove/Russell Gray Bourne BSA 750
11 Alan Bexton/David Moore Long Eaton Rickman Triumph 700
12  Michael Smith/James Smith York Suzuki 750
14 Rob Spencer/John Thornton Dewsbury Suzuki 998
15 Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton Scunthorpe Norton 850
16 James Core/Richard Summersgill Skipton Windle Imp 875
17 Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot Middlesborough Kawasaki 998
18 George Culver/Martin Danby Keighley Triumph 650
19 George Wilshaw/Duncan Jackson Nottingham BSA 840
20 Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk York Suzuki 1000
21 Gordon Hogg/William Hogg Peebleshire BSA 840
22 Stan Hewitt/Stephen Crossland St. Helens RG8 Weslake 850
23 Colin Cromar/Nigel Richardson Lincoln Triumph 650
24 Brian Latham/Kathy Latham Driffield Suzuki 750
25 Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight York Kawasaki 984
26 Paul Brown/Vivien Miles Long Eaton Windle Yamaha 750
27 Mark Burns/Paul Draper Doncaster Kawasaki 750
28 Philip Stott/Martin McDermott Bradford BSA 750
29 Mick Barker/James Bielby Leeds Suzuki 750
30 Rod Bird/Maxine Rowe Sheffield Suzuki 738
31 Robert Crossland/ Tony Atkinson Leeds Kawasaki 998
32 Tim Smith/Mick Krapp Goole Suzuki 750
33 lan McDonald/Neil lves Retford Yamaha 750
34 Peter Jarvis/Les Stokes Ripon Imp 998
35 Jim Farr/Tony White Retford Suzuki 738
36 David Hawley/Neil Broughton Wakefield Nogo Special 750
37 Bob Makim/Martin Makim Garstang Deviimead BSA 840
38 Mick Hudson/Norman Oxley York Yamaha 750
39 Dave Wells/Sandy MclLeod York Yamaha 750

FERNS FARM HOTEL

Just two minutes away up the Lane.

B. & B. at very good rates. Bar meals available every lunch and evening
Residents Colour T.V. Lounge and A La Carte Restaurant

Excellent Country Inn with Coal Fire Warm Welcome Assured
PETER AND MARGARET — (0262) 78961




*Denotes Reserves Figures in Brackets are Grid Positions

N —Denotes Jacket Wearers

RACESUS EVeOLD 250cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
o {{?ﬁ}} Eilr[-uff Wil 120 E%i S saring R 186 (3) David Cook
............ . req Woott
27 (2) W. Loryman........... 126(N) Co!i% Readn?ann' e %gg 2;13: jzwe%ﬁae& """""""
32 (1) Rob Frankish.......... 130 (2) Karl Hayes . ... ... 208 (3) K Hn Chnoi e r N )
49 (2) Mark Phillips .......... 138(N) Derrick Smith ....... .. 297 (1) Ra i:ewz;;swor """"
57 (3) Michael Ball . ............ 139(N) lan Sutton . ....... ... . 233 (3) Pe:e SR e
62 (3) Graham Sinclair. . . . . .. . 152(2) Dennis Batchelor. . ... .. 234 (3) JosephiMitchison v, ..
76,(1) HUGEODEIECH EEREERS 164 (1) Bill Rae........... . .. 235(4) Robin Appleyard . ........
79 (1) David Leach........... 169 (2) Richard Moss. . ..... . 336 (4) Gary Evapnps vard R o
100 (1) Joe Loryman ....... . .... 185(3)lanWard ............. 245(4) David Fowler............

M
RACE 2 Event 19 900cc PRODUCTION CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP Heat 1 4 LAPS

4 (1) Mark Holman.......... 77(N) David Clark '

8 (2) Graham Kendrick . ... .. 80 (1) Clive Pendleton. . ... ... ;Igﬂm EESE:IJP?:?;;
12.(1)'Mark; Edge r e 82(N) Marcus Jones ......... 156(2) Ray:Jones . . aii e
16 (1) CurtLangan........... 86(N) Neville Bromley........ 166(N) Christopher Moody. ......
23 (2) Stuart Edwards . ... .. .. 91 (1) Tim Fewster. .......... 173 (2) David Crampton .........
28(N) PhilipSmith........... 93(2)BobTaylor............ 195(N) Gareth Palmer . ... .......
37 (3) Mark Sayer ........... 97(N) Stephen Shaw. ........ 199(N) Alan Milburn ............
43 (1) Keith Pearce .......... 104(N) Jeremy Dawson ....... 211 (2) Stephen Crossland . . . . . ..
51 (2) William Fletcher ......... 111(N) David Holmes ......... 222(N).RickiProops <. -
58 (2) Chris Goodhand ....... 115 (1) Mark Westmorland. ... .. 237(N) Paul Midgley . ...........
69 (1) Nigel Whitfield. . ....... 125(N) Andrew Shute.........

74(N) Stephen Johnstone .... 131(N) David Edgecombe... ...

RACE 3 Event 19 500cc PRODUCTION CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP Heat 2 4 LAPS

7(N) GaryWatson . ........... 75 (1) Robert Cartwright. . . . .. 129 (2) Nigel Smith . ............
11(N) Roy Dixon ............ 79 (1) David Leach........... 137 (3) Peter Altman ... .........
15(2) Michael Kendra........ 81 (2) Mick Searle ........... 148(N) Robert Mack ... ... ..... .
17(N) JohnHold ............ 83 (3) MarcusR.King........ 154(N) CraigWalker ........... ,
24 (1) Denis De Riggs .. ...... 88 (1) Martin Birkinshaw. . .. .. 157 (1) Christopher Kilby .. .. ....
34 (3) Peter Russell .......... 92(N) Karl Sponart .......... 170 (2) Alan Cooper. .. ..........
38.(2) lan Carter - it uracesee 94 (2) Gordon Allott. ........ . 182 (2) Stephen Beaty...........
46(N) Thomas Beanon ....... 103(N) Kevan Birkett. . ........ 198(3) 'ee Bell nf F Lt o s g,
55 (1) Louis Askin ........... 107(N) John Burwell . . .. .. .. .. 202 (2) Steven Sweeney.........
66 (1) Bernard Usher......... 113 (1) David Birtles .......... 217 (3) Gilbert Grossett. .........
72(N)PaulGrant ............ 124(N) Martin Nauman .. ...... 230(N) CarlBooth . .............

e
RACE 4 Event 27 SIDECAR STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
S/C 20(N) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . .. .... ...
2 (1) Mick Staiano/Peter Willis . .............. 24(N) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham...............
3 (3) Peter Armstrong/Brian Armstrong. . ........ 25 (3) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight . .................
4 (4) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan . . .......... 26 (5) Paul Brown/VivMiles. ....................
5 (2) Stuart Leaning/Sandy MclLeod .......... 29 (5) Mick Barker/James Bielby. ................
6 (1) John Holden/David Burgess. . . .......... 30 (3) Rod Bird/MaxineRowe . . .................

31 (2) Robert Crossland/ Tony Atkinson...........
32 (4) Tim Smith/MickKrapp ...................
33 (2) lan McDonald/Neillves . ................. :

7 (4) Ken Williams/Mick Williams . ... ... et
9 (5) Paul Atkinson/DaveWaller..............

10 (2) Lee Dove/Russel Gray .. ......o.ooevenes ‘
11 (4) Alan Bexton/David Mvoore ............... 34 (6) Peter Jarvis/Les Stokes. ..................
12 (3) Michael Smith/James Smith. ...........: 35/(5) Jim Farr/Tony,White -5 Ui et .
14 (1) Rob Spencer/John Thornton ... .......: . 37(6) Bob Makim/Martin Makim ................
16(N) James Core/Richard Summersgill ........ 38 (6) Mike Hudsun;‘Nnrmﬂn Oxley . SR .
17 (1) Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot ..........--- 39 (6) Dave Wells/Sandy MclLeod. . ..............



RACES Event 10 350cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

14 (2) Graham Sinton
22 (1) John (T) Davis
25 (2) Clifford Webb

37(N) Mark Saver
42 (2) Steven Crowther
49 (3) Mark Phillips
52 (1) Duncan Lynn

llllllll
iiiiiiiii
lllllllll
lllllllllll
lllllll
llllllllll
llllllllll

lllllllll

J1(N) Conrad Tebbs
73 (2) Basil Parrish

lllllllll

87 (3) Gary Oliver
90 (1) George Kitson
102 (2) John Wood
105 (2) Stewart Spencer
106 (4) Johnny Mason
114 (1) Nigel Garth. . ... ..
119 (1) Geoff Baldock . . . .
149 (3) Jonathan Hindle
161 (3) Michael Seward
179 (4) Tony Grey

i [ [ "

llllll

LIS |

E & @

lllllll

.....

lllll

iiiii

!!!!!

lllll

lllll

188 (1) Stephen Thomas
189 (4) Carl Thrush

---------

...........

iiiiiiii

¢¢¢¢¢¢

''''''''''''

----------

-------------

llllllll

-_—
RACE®G 5 LAPS

1000cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP

26 (1) Martyn Ashton . ... ...
35 (2) Simon Bleasdale
36 (1) Paul Craven

lllllll

llllllllllll

iiiiiiiii

109 (2) Nigel Wallis . . . . . .
134 (1) Howard Hicks

153 (1) Paul Johnson

. 140(N) Russell Michael . .

-----

lllll

-----

iiiiiiiiii

160 (1) Donald Bennett
190 (1) Rod Ashton
191 (1) David Dawson

iiiiiiiiiiiii

iiiiiiiiiii

e i e e R R R
5 LAPS

R;%E)g qi;ent 5 125cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP
oddy Taylor. ... 116(2) Steven Flindall. ........ 204 (2) Andy Gill ...............
33 (2) David I__Dwe .-5TA .. 123(2) Richard Massey........ 207 (3) Stevzn Dawson..........
AIGRDIDlING =HETRER 13343} Stuart Clay e .. 209 (4) Stephen Spicer . .........
47(N) Frederick Guest........ 150 (1) lan Taylor. .. . .. (c?TH v 28(3) GNHIislap k. AT rE r
54 (4) Keith Gatenby ..,...... 199 (2} lan i Young i s s 216 (2) Timothy Bradley .........
60 (1) John Richards . .28 . 162(4) ColinReay ............ 221 (4) Martin Johnson. . ........
61 (1) Kevin De Cruz . . A4T1. .. 163 (5) Pete Parnham ......... 223/(1) JohniHaile .o es s
68 (1) DavidNobbs . ......... 177(N) Steven Burndred. ...... 225 (2) MichaelPares ...........
84 (3)AlanTaylor ........... 180 (3) Michael Meffen ... .. ... 231 (1) Bill Robertson . .. {_;I_’_ 30
98 (5) Martyn Snutch ........ 181(4) Davelawty ........... 235 (5) Robin Appleyard . <MD
101 3).Gary Brvan e e s - 183 (2) RobinLamb........... 242 (5) Paul Barker .............
108 (1) Vee Pickering. . ........ 184 (1) lan McKenzie.......... 243 (5) EdwardReay . ...........
110(4) ColinPort............. 197 (4) Glenn Atterton ........ 246 (5) DaveHall .. .............
231 lmim Spec Ay e
RACES8 Event 19 500cc PRODUCTION CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 5 LAPS

the First 20 from Races 2 and 3 to Qualify.

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

..........................................................................................

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RACE 9 Event 12 500cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP
9(1)lanRowley............ 67 (1) Alan Woodhead . . ..... 193 (1) Mark Armstrong . ........
14 (2) Graham Sinton ........ 109 (1) NigelWallis . .......... 206 (2) Bill Flintas . i i o SRt
18 (1) Kenneth Auckland . .. .. 127(N) Gabriel Uttley. .. ....... 231 (2) Bill Robertson . ..........
29 (1) Dave Davies........... 164.01). Bill Rae: it i bns 244 (2) Neil Grant. . .............
35 (2) Simon Bleasdale . . ..... 188 (1) Stephen Thomas. . ... ..

10



o Event 18 250cc PRODUCTION GL

rACE 10
7 (1) Ray Gﬂiﬂdali ...........
5 (2) Peter Fidrmuliiis S oeaier
10 (1) Tony Fowler...........
19(N) John Cammidge .......
30 (2) James Shanks.........
39 (4) Mick Mooney. .........
40 (2) Simon Ansell .. ........
45(N) Dave Westmorland. . . . .

48 (1) Glyn Worthington. . . . ..
50(N) Christopher Stokes. . . . .
56 (1) Dean Askin
59 (3) Shaun Rowley.........
63 (2) RobertGee............
64 (17) Martin Bennett . ... ...
65(N) David Woolway. ... ....

iiiiiiiiii

4 (2) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan .
8 (1) Dereck Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw
10 (3) Lee Dove/Russel Gray . . . .
11 (2) Alan Bexton/David Moore
15 (1) Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton
18(N) George Calver/Martin Danby
19 (2) George Wilshaw/Duncan Jackson

---------------

81 (3) Mick S UBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
95(N) Caclic elarle ........... 168(N) David Thompson. . .. ...
nivory ......... . 171(N) Alastair Setford. .. .. ...

99 (3) Andrew Holli
112 (2) Nigel Boswor?ﬁworth' )

lllllll
iiii
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

iiiiiiiiii

122 (2) Neil Hodge. . ... ..
128(N) Simon Sawford . | ok
136 (3) Stephen Lavender u
145 (1) Chris Hobson
146(N) Stuart Dixon ...
147 (3) Trevor Reynolds . ...
165(N) Christopher Hardcastle
167(N) Andrew Green

lllllllll

..........

lllllllll

llllllllllllll

lllllllllll

172(N) Ronald Carpenter . .. ...
176(N) Raymond Noon
192 (1) Andrew Taylor
194(N) Stuart Graham. ........
209 (3) Stephen Spicer........
212(N) Andrew Calvert .. ......
215 (2) Mick Crick ............
2199 (3)MarkCox . ............

llllllll

lllllllll

238 (*) John Brewer .. ........
239 (*) Stuart Riley

21 (1) Gordon Hogg/WilliamHogg . ............
22 (3) Stan Hewitt/Stephen Crossland. . ........
23 (2) Colin Cromar/Nigel Richardson
27 (3) Mark Burns/Paul Draper
28 (1) Philip Stott/Martin McDermott. . .. .......
36 (3) David Hawley/Neil Broughton
37 (4) Bob Makim/Martin Makim

llllllllll

llllllllllllllll

IIIIIIIIIII

tttttttttttttt

RACE 12

21(2) Kenny Hill. . ...........
27 (1)W. Loryman...........
32(1) Rob Frankish . .........
49 (2) Mark Phillips ..........
%7 (2) MichaelBall . ..........
62 (2) Graham Sinclair. . ... ...
76 (1) Hugh Robertson . .. ....
100 (3) Joe Loryman ..........
108 (1) Vee Pickering. . ........
115 (1) Mark Westmorland. . . ..

RACE 13 Event 20

70 (1) Gary Garforth
96 (1) Steve Derbyshire. . ... ..
132(N) lan Sanderson.........
143 (1) David Orange. . . ... ....

RACE 14

14 (2) Graham Sinton . ...... :

20 (1) Neil Seaton
22 (3) John (T) Davies. .. ... ..
25 (4) Clifford Webb
37(N) Mark Sayer
42 (2) Steven Crowther. . . .. ..
49 (2) Mark Phillips
92 (1) DuncanLynn........-.
93 (3) Spencer Lynn .
71(N) Conrad Tebbs .........
/3 (1) Basil Parrish’; -h .o

...........

........

...........

iiiiiiiii

rrrrrrr

Event 9

120 (3) Greg Wootton.........
138(N) Derrick Smith
139(N) lan Sutton
152 (3) Dennis Batchelor. ... ...
164 (1) BillRAB : vt o e e siere «
169 (2) Richard Moss. . ........
185 (1) lan Ward
186 (2) David Cook
200(1)JamesRae.............
203 (2) JohnWood ...........

IIIIIIIII

llllllllllll

-------------

1300cc PRODUCTION CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP

229.(1):Stuart Barron i s . s ds s
24141 ) U ohniBooth N a5 te v e

174 (1) David Browne . ........
175(N) KimWardle ...........
213 (1) Nick Andrew . .........
214 (1) Daryl Hincks

lllllllll

Event 11

78 (2) David Brown ..........

87 (1) GaryOliver. ...........

90 (4) George Kitson ... ......
102 (2) John Wood
106 (1) Johnny Mason
114 (3) Nigel Garth. .. .........
119 (1) Geoff Baldock .........
149 (3) Jonathan Hindle .......
1658(N) Richard Glass. . . .......
161 (1) Michael Seward
175(N) Kim Wardle

...........

iiiiii

llllllllll

11

5 LAPS

208 (2) K. R. Charlesworth. . . ..
227 (3) Ray Fewster. .. ........
233 (3) Pete Bateson .. ........
234 (3) Joseph Mitchison .. ....
235 (3) Robin Appleyard . . .. ...
236(3)GaryEvans............
245 (4) David Fowler . ... ......

5 LAPS

llllllllllll

179 (3) Tony Grey
187(N) Paul Sawyer. . .........
188 (1) Stephen Thomas. ......
189 (3) Carl Thrush
200(2) JamesRae............
201 (3) StewartRae. ..........
205 (2) Nigel Hutchinson
217 (2) Gilbert Grossett. ... ....
218 (3) Dave Hibbert . . ... .....
220 (4) George Clark . .........
240 (4) Michael Sayers . .......

IIIIIIIIIII

llllll




RACE 15 Event 30 SIDECAR RESTRICTED CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

S/C 23 : . :

3 (2) Peter Armstrong/Brian Armstrong. . ... ... 24 :ﬁ; gﬁg: CL:;?PT;?":;PI:E&I Hﬂc?}?rdsun """""

9 (1) Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller......... . . 26 (1) Paul Brown/Viv M'IY gl VoSl vl ol
10 (5) Lee Dove/Russel Gray .. ............. . .. 27 (2) Mark Burns/Paul E;es """""""""""
11 (4) Alan Bexton/David Moore. .............. 29 (3) Mick Barker/Jame r%PEIL """""""""
14 (2) Rob Spencerf.:lﬂhn Thornton ............ 30 (4) Rod Bird/Maxine RS o]0 o e e R o
16 (5) James Core/Richard Summersgill . . . . . . .. 31 (1) Robert Crossland/Tony Atkinsan. """

/(1) Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot . ...... .. . 32 (3) Tim Smithfsnfq?n Tony Atkinson. . .......
23 :g; gtenrﬁe Cglverhf Martin Danby ......... ... 35 (3) Jim Farr/Tnn;fc\IJ'(VE;fepp """"""""""

epnen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . .. ... .. 36 (4) David Hawle il Broughton ..

y/Neil Broughton ........ ...
RACE16  Event18 . JUNIORREIm vier s e
T Int 16 JUNIOR RESTRICTED CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

21 (1)K fipibeasco e 130 (1) KarlHayes ............ 200 (1) James Rae

2] {10 Keniny Il o 139(3)lan Sutton ... 203 (1) JohnWood .. ..........

S Rl ey ) Chris Hobson. . .. ... . 208 (2) K. R. Charlesworth . . . . .

62 (3) Grah S o R LS DR A 147 (2) Trevor RE‘Vnolds ....... 212 (3) Andrew Calvert

79 (1) Daiic?Tea:;CIalr ........ 167 (2) Andrew Green. . ... .. .. 236 (3) Gary Evans. . . .
118 (2) Robert Forster . .. 168 (2) David Thompson. . . . . . . 245 (3) David Fowler..........

_ orster....... .. 172 (3) Ronald Carpenter
126 (2) Colin Readman . . . . .. .. 192 (2) Andrew Taylor. .. ......
Hﬁ;?:} 1K7eith PEttgt:ent 17 SEN;?R RESTRICTED CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
: U e e e Veerels (5) Marcus R. King........ i

15 (5) Michael Kendra . .. ... 85 (4) Andy Berzins . .. ... 156 () Storoner Fanncckr e

20 (3) NE'I Seaton ........... 88 {1) Martin Birk'”ShﬂW _____ 173 (4} David Cramptﬂn """"

23 (4) Stuart Edwards . . . . . . . . 97 (5) Stephen Shaw. . ....... 175 (3) KimWardle ...........

25 (2) Clifford Webb . ........ 104 (2) Jeremy Dawson . ... ... 179 (2) Tony Grey ............

36 (5) Paul Craven ........... 105 (3) Stewart Spencer. . . . . . . 187 (2) Paul Sawyer. . ... ... ...

38(3)lanCarter............. 106 (3) Johnny Mason .. ...... 191 (1) David Dawson. . . . ... ..

44 (2) Paul Cawkwell. . . ... ... 107 (5) John Burwell . . ... ... .. 193 (3) Mark Armstrong

51 (5) William Fletcher . ...... 114 (1) Nigel Garth. ........... 196 (5) Tom Embleton.. ... .. ..

66 (1) Bernard Usher-. . . . .. ... 127 (2) Gabriel Uttley. ... ... ... 201 (3) StewartRae. ..........

69 (1) Nigel Whitfield. . . ...... 135 (4) John Sawyer.......... 202 (*) Steven Sweeney. . . .. ..

70 (1) Gary Garforth ......... 137 (3) Peter Altman .......... 211 (*) Stephen Crﬂssian.c:i ....

71(1) Conrad Tebbs . ........ 140 (2) Russell Michael . . ... ... 213 (*) Nick Andrew . .........

74 (5) Steven Johnstone. . .... 141 (4) Paul Woodman . ... .. .. 222 (*) Rick Proops . .. e g

79 (4) David Leach. . ......... 149 (1) Jonathan Hindle . . . . . .. 237 (*) Paul Midgley .. ........
e e
RACE 18 Event 6 125 cc 5 LAPS

31 (1) Roddy Taylor. . 9T...  116(3) SteveFiindall. ... ... ... 204 (2) Andy Gill .............

33(4) David Lowe ........... 123 (5) Richard Massey. . ...... 207 (4) Steven Dawson. ..... ..

41(2)D.Kipling............. 133(2) StuartClay............ 224 (2)G. Hislap .............

47(N) Frederick Guest. ....... 15041 ) lanTaylor o i v et 216 (1) Timothy Bradley ... . ...

54 (3) Keith Gatenby .. ....... 189 (3)lanYoung ............ 221 (3) Martin Johnson. .. ... ..

60 (3) John Richards..>>&>, .. 162 (4)ColinReay ............ 223 (2) John Haile . ...&nND

61 (4) Kevin De Cruz . . S‘YT\ . 163 (3) Pete Parnham ......... 225 (3) Michael Pares .........

68 (1) David Nobbs . ......... 177(N) Steven Burndred. . ..... 231 (1) Bill Robertson . . . I.S.T. :

84 (4) Alan Taylor .......... . 178 (4) Clifford Peart.......... 235 (5) Robin Appleyard B4

98 (2) Martin Snutch .. 4TH .. 181(1) Dave Lawty ........... 242 (5) Paul Barker ...........
101 (2) Gary Bryan............ 183 (2) RobinLamb........... 243 (5) Edward Reay . .........
108 (4) Vee Pickering. . ........ 184 (4) lan McKenzie. . . 1t 246 (5) Dave Hall .............

110(1) ColinPort............. 197 (3) Glenn Atterton . .\! Y.

722\ lm  37bec 6833

Motor Vehicle Valeting Service
Telephone: Driffield 42189 (Day or Night)

S. J. Preston
27 Driffield Road, Collection
Nafferton, East Yorks. and Delivery
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N ﬁ
RACE 19 Event 21 250cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS_

65(N) David Woolway
95(N) Carlton lvory ..........
99 (1) Andrew Hollingworth. . .
118 (3) Robert Forster.........
121(N) Guy Shaw ............
122 (2) Neil Hodge. ...........

2.(1) Ray/GOOCal| R a e

5(1) Peter Fidrmul. . ... .. ...
10(2) Tony Fowler. ..........
19(N) John Cammidge .......
30 (3) James Shanks.........
39 (2) Mick Mooney. .........
40(N) Simon Ansell . .........
45 (1) Dave Westmorland. .. ..
48(N) Glyn Worthington. .. ...
50(N) Christopher Stokes. .. ..
56 (2) Dean Askin
59 (2) Shaun Rowley.........
63 (1) RobertGee............
64 (3) Martin Bennett

llllllll

136 (3) Stephen Lavender. . . . ..
145 (1) Chris Hobson. . ........
146(N) Stuart Dixon ..........
147 (2) Trevor Reynolds . ......
165(N) Christopher Hardcastle. .
167(N) Andrew Green.........

-----------

168(N) David Thompson
171(N) Alistair Setford .
172(N) Ronald Carpenter .
176(N) Raymond Noon
192 (1) Andrew Taylor
194(N) Stuart Graham.
209 (2) Stephen Spicer
212(N) Andrew Calvert
215 (1) Mick Crick
219 (2) Mark Cox

.......

.....
--------
.........
........
........
||||||||
............
-------------
""""""""
"""""""

——___—_'_'__—__——'——_—_______.

Event 14

109 (1) NigelWallis ...........
127(N) Gabriel Uttley. . ........
135(N) John Sawyer..........
140(N) Russell Michael . .......
153 (1) Paul Johnson. .........
158(N) Richard Glass. .........

RACE 20

d(l)lan Rowley. .. .. ... s,
14 (2) Graham Sinton
18 (2) Kenneth Auckland
26 (1) Martyn Ashton
29 (2) Dave Davies. ..........
35(1) Simon Bleasdale. ... ...
67 (2) Alan Woodhead

--------

ttttt

iiiiiiii

1000 cc

160 (1) Donald Bennett. . ... .
164 (2)BillRae............. ..

193 (1) Mark Armstrong .. ... ..
244 (2) Neil Grant. . ...........

RACE 21 Event 26 TTFORMULA Il CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
2(1)RayGoodall ........... 115 (1) Mark Westmorland. . . .. 176 (2) Raymond Noon. ... ....
5(2) Peter Fidrmul . . .. ... ... 118 (2) Robert Forster ... ...... 192 (1) Andrew Taylor. ........

10(2) Tony Fowler. . ......... 121(N) Guy Shaw ............ 194(N) Stuart Graham. ........
19(N) John Cammidge . ...... 122 (3)NellHodge ... o o 209 (2) Stephen Spicer........
30 (3) James Shanks......... 128(N) Simon Sawford. ....... 212(N) Andrew Calvert........
45 (1) David Westmorland . . .. 136 (2) Stephen Lavender. . . ... 219 (1 ):Mick Cricki e
48(N) Glyn Worthington. ... .. 145 (3) Chris Hobson. . ........ 232:43) Gary limms . e
50(N) Christopher Stokes. . . .. 146(N) Stuart Dixon ........:. 237(N) Paul Midgley ..........
56 (1) Dean’Askin ... i 147 (2) Trevor Reynolds . ...... 238 (3) John Brewer ..........
63 (1) RobertGee............ 165(N) Christopher Hardcastle.. 239 (3) StuartRiley ...........
64 (2) Martin Bennett ........ 167(N) Andrew Green.........
81(3)Mick Searle ........... 168(N) David Thompson. . .....
99 (1) Andrew Hollingworth... 171 (N) Alistair Setford . .. .....
RACE 22 Event 28 SIDECAR 5 LAPS
S/C 20(N) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . . ......

2 (2) Mick Staiano/PeteWillis . ...............
3 (3) Peter Armstrong/Brian Armstrong. .......
5(1) Stuart Leaning/Sandy MclLeod
6 (4) John Holden/David Burgess.............
7 (4) Ken Williams/Mick Williams .............
10(2) Lee Dove/RusselGray .. ................
11 (1) Alan Bexton/David Moore. . .............
12 (3) Michael Smith/James Smith. . ...........
14 (4) Rob Spencer/John Thornton
16(N) James Core/Richard Summersgill
17 (2) Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot . .............

RACE 23

IIIIIIIIII

------------

83 (2) MarcusR.King........

90 (3) George Kitson . . .......
106 (1) Johnny Mason
109 (3) Nigel Willis. . .. ........
117 (2) Nigel Barker. . .........
120 (2) Grey Wootton . ........
130 (3) KarlHayes . ...........
139(N) lan Sutton

9{1)Ian Rowley i s e
18 (1) Kenneth Auckland
21 (2):KennyiHi | e
25 (3) Clifford Webb
28 (2) Philip Smith...........
42 (2) Steven Crowther. ... ...
48(N) Glyn Worthington. . .. ..
52 (1) DuncanLynn..........
71(N) Conrad Tebbs
78 (1) David Brown

-----

lllllllll

...........

lllllllll

161 (1) Michael Seward
14

FFFFFFFFF

Event 15 COUNT OF CARNABY CH#.MP_IONSHIP Heat 1
Incorporating East Yorks. Centre A.C.U. Airfield Championship

158(N) Richard Glass. . ........

lllllll

24(N) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham. ............
25 (3) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight . . ..............
29 (1) Mick Barker/James Bielby. . .............
30 (5) Rod Bird/MaxineRowe . . ...............
31 (3) Robert Crossland/Tony Atkinson.........
32 (4) Tim Smith/Mick Krapp
33 (2) lan McDonald/Neillves .. ...............

34 (5) Peter Jarvis/Les Stokes. . . ................
35(1) Jim Farr/TonyWhite . ..................

38 (5) Mike Hudson/Norman Oxley. ............

39 (5) Dave Wells/Sandy Mcleod. . ..............

-----------

186 (3) David Cook
188 (1) Stephen Thomas. . ... ..
190 (3) Rod Ashton ...........
200(1)JamesRae............
205 (3) Nigel Hutchinson
218 (3) Dave Hibbert . . ... .....
227 (2) Ray Fewster. ..........
240 (4) Michael Sayers
245 (4) David Fowler . .. .......

iiiiii

iiiiiiii



COUNT OF CARNABY CH
RACE 24 Incorporating East Yorks. Centre A.C.U. Alr%ydpéggln?;é:sggm - Cuata
) Graham Sinton ........ 87 (1) Gary Oliver. ......... .. 164 (1) BillRae...............
;3 :3} Neil Seaton ........... 105 (2) Stewart Spencer. . .. . .. 179 :3= Tony gr.e:f. ........
7> (1) John (T) Davies. ... 107(N) John Borwell ... .. .... .. 187(N) Paul Sawyer. ..........
76 (3) Martyn Ashton ... .. . 114(3) Nigel Garth. ,....... 189 (2) Carl Thrush ...........
77 (2) Rob Frankish ' iieis celoits 119 (1) Gec}ff Baldock ......... 197 (3) Tom Embleton.........
a4(N) Paul Cawkwell. ... 127 (2) Gabriel Uttley. . ... .. ... 201 (1) StewartRae. ..........
49 (2) Mark Phillips .......... 135(N) John Sawyer.......... 208 (1) K. R. Charlesworth.. . . ..
=3 (1) Spencer Lynn ......... 140(N) Russell Michael . .. ... .. 220 (2) George Clark .. ........
73 (3) Basil Parrish.......... . 153 (1) Paul Johnson. ., ........ 231 (3) Bill Robertson .........
79 (3) David Leach. . st e 160 (2) Donald Bennett. .. ... 244 (4) Neil Grant. . . ..........
RACE 25 Event 25 TT FORMULA Il CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
4(3) Mark Holman. ......... 55 (1) Louis Askin ........... 107(N) John Burwell . ... ......
7(N) Gary Watson . ......... 58 (3) Chris Goodhand . ...... 111(N) David Holmes .........
8 (2) Graham Kendrick ...... 69 (1) Nigel Whitfield. .. ...... 113 (2) David Birtles ..........
11 (1) Roy. DiXOn i e 12\N) Paul Grant & v oo 115 (1) Mark Westmorland. . . ..
12(2) Mark Edge . ........... 75 (2) Robert Cartwright. . .. .. 131(N) David Edgecombe. . . . ..
16 (1) Curt Langan i ues 79 (3) David Leach............ 142 (1) Andrew Simmons......

17(N)JohnHold ............
23 (3) Stuart Edwards . . ... ...
24 (1) Denis De Riggs ........
28(N) Philip Smith...........

80 (3) Clive Pendleton........
82(N) Marcus Jones . ........
83 (3) Marcus R. King........
86(N) Neville Bromley........

144(N) Keith Jowett ..........
148(N) RobertMack ..........
156 (*) RayJones ............
157 (*) Christopher Kilby . .. ...

91(2) TimFewster...........
92(N) Karl Spowart . .........
94 (2) Gordon Allott: . ........
97(N) Stephen Shaw. . .......
103(N) Kevan Birkett. .........
104(N) Jeremy Dawson ... ....

166 (*) Christopher Moody. . . ..
170 (*) Alan Cooper. . ... .... ..
195 (*) Gareth Palmer . ........
198 (*) LeeBell. ..............
202 (*) Steven Sweeney.......
206 (*)BHIFINt .. c.veeecoonos

34 (2) Peter Russell .. ........
28 (3) lan Carter o e R s rer:
42 (1) Steven Crowther. ......
43 (2) Keith Pearce ..........
46(N) Thomas Beavon
51(N) William Fletcher

1111111

RACE 26 Event 23 1300cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
70 (1) Gary Garforth ......... 174 (1) David Browne . ........ 229 (1) Stuart Barrow .........
96 (1) Steve Derbyshire. . ... .. 175(N) KimWardle ........... 2471(1) . Johrm BooOMy . e vt ers « «v.s
132(N) lan Sanderson......... 213 (1) Nick Andrew . .........
143 (1) David Orange. .. ....... 214 (1) Daryl Hincks ..........
RACE 27 Event 32 TWIN CYLINDER 4 STROKE SIDECAR 5 LAPS

S/C 21 (1) Gordon Hogg/WilliamHogg.............

4 (1) Mick B /DarylBrennan . ........... 22 (2) Stan Hewitt/Stephen Crossland. .........
8(2) D;rek ﬁi?-ﬂ?gaue rgueremhaw ___________ 23 (1) Colin Cromar/Nigel Richardson ..........
10(1) Lee Dove/Russel Gray . . . .. .o covevineens 27 (3) Mark Burns/Paul Draper ................
11(2) Alan Bexton/David Moore. .. ............ 28 (2) Philip Stott/Martin McDermott...........

- : ' ley/Neil Broughton ...........
5(N) Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton. ....... 36 (3) David Haw : :
18(N) George Calver/Martin Danby . ........... 37 (3) Bob Makim/Martin Makim ........... N

19 (3) George Wilshaw/Duncan Jackson. ..... ..

RACE 28 Event 15 COUNT OF CARNABY CHAMPIONSHIP 4th Round 8 LAPS

Incorporating E. Yorks. Centre A.C.U. Airfield Championships.
The First 15 from Races 23 and 24 to Qualify.
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ey

2 ACE 29 Event 7 125 cc

21 (2) Roddy Taylor. . g’!‘d 5 123 (2) Richard Massey. ... .. .. 204 (1) Andy Gill 5 LAPS
22 (2) David Lowe . .~2R2....  133(3) StuartClay............ 207 (2) Steven Dawson. .
41 (1) D. Kipling. ..o ccvea. ,50 (4) lan’Taylor S ey 224 (1) G. Hislap . "'t
47(N) Frederick Guest. ....... .. 59 (4) lan Young ............ 216 (3) Timothy Bfﬂdlé,; .......
50 (1) John Richards . .. ...... 62 (1) ColinReay ........... . 221 (2) Martin Johnson.
51 (4) Kevin De Cruz .RTH. . .. 163 (4) Pete Parnham ...... ... 223 (1) John Haile .| &
84 (3) Alan Taylor . ..... rhm /7(N) Stephen Burndred .. ... 225 (3) Michael Pares "
g8 (3) Martyn Snutch HTH . . 178 (3) Clifford Peart. .. &TH 235 (4) Robin ApplE-‘Varci ZJb :
101(2) GaryBryan............ 181 (4) Dave Lawty .......... : 242 (5) Paul Barker ...
108 (1) Vee Pickering. ......... 183 (1) Robin Lambﬁ ........... 246 (5) Dave Hall .~
110(4) Colin POrta s i s eoe skt 184 (3) lan McKenzie. .......... 1 L
116 (2) Steve Flindall ... ....... 197 (2) Glen Atterton. .. .|\QT™\.
__———_-_—______‘—‘—
RACE 30 Event 22 500cc PRODUCTION Heat 1 4 LAPS
4(1) Mark Holman.......... 75 (1) Robert Cartwright. . .. .. 137 (3) Peter Altman . ... . .. -
8 (2) Graham Kendrick ...... 79 (3) David Leach. ......... . 142 (1) Andrew Simmons. . .-
12 (3) MarkiEQge s 82(N) MarcusJones ......... 148(N) Robert Mack .......
16 (1) CurtlLangan........... 86(N) Neville Bromley. ....... 154(N) Graig Walker ....... .
23 (2) Stuart Edwards . ....... 91 (1) Tim Fewster........... 157 (1) Christopher Kilby . . . ...
28(N) Philip Smith........... 93(3)BobTaylor............ 170 (3) Alan Cooper. ..........
37(N) Mark Sayer ........... 97(N) Stephen Shaw. . . .... .. 195(N) Gareth Palmer . .. ... ...
43 (3) Keith Pearce .......... 104(N) Jeremy Dawson . ...... 199(N) Alan Milburn ... .......
51(N) William Fletcher ....... 111(N) David Holmes ......... 211 (1) Stephen Crossland ..
58 (4) Chris. Goodhand....... 124(N) Martin Nauman........ 222(N) Rick Proops . ..........
72\N ) PalliGranti e r e 129 (1) Nigel Smith ........... 237(N) Paul Midgley ..........

NEIL GRANT 3 wins at Carnaby



RACE 31 Event 22 500cc PRODUCTION Heat 2 4LAPS
7(N) Gary Watson . ..... ... 80 (2) Clive Pendleton. .. ..... 151(N) David Pearce . ....... -
11(N) Roy Dixon ........... . 83 (2) MarcusR. King........ 156 (1) Ray Jones . .......«--"
15 (1) Michael Kendra. . ..... : 88 (1) Martin Birkinshaw. . .. .. 166(N) Christopher Moody. . - - -
17(N) JohnHold ............ 92(N) Karl Spowart .. ........ 182 (2) Stephen Beaty. .. ... -
24 (2) DenisDeRiggs ........ 94 (2) Gordon Allott. .. ....... 198 (1) LeeBell. . ... ...ccevv-e
34 (1) Peter Russell .......... 103(N) Kevan Birkett. ......... 202 (2) Steven Sweeney. . ... -
38 (2) laniCarter mupEnna i . 107(N) John Burwell . ......... 217 (1) Gilbert Grossett. . .....-
46(N) Thomas Beavon .. ..... 113 (1) David Birtles .......... 230(N) Carl Booth . .........-:
95 (1) LoisAskin ............ 125(N) Andrew Shute.........
69 (2) Nigel Whitfield. . ....... 131(N) David Edgecombe. . . ...
74(N) Stephen Johnstone ....  141(N) Paul Woodman . . ......
77(N) David Clark .......... . 144(N) Keith Jowett ..........

——— S A
RACE 32 Event 29 SIDECAR 5 LAPS
Incorporating East Yorks Centre A. C. U. Airfield Championship
2 (2) Mick Staiano/Pete Willis  ................ 20(N) Stephen Featherstone/Philip Stirk . ......-
3 (3) Peter Armstrong/Brian Armstrong  ........ 24(N) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham ............:
5 (4) Stuart Leaning/Sandy McLeod .......... 25 (2) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight  ..............-.
6 (1) John Holden/David Burgess ............. 26 (3) Paul Brown/VivMiles .........ccoeeveen
7 (4) Ken Williams/Mick Williams  ............. 29 (1) Mick Barker/JamesBielby ...............
9 (3) Paul Atkinson/DaveWaller .............. 30 (5) Rod Bird/Maxine Rowe  .........cccoues=s
10(1) Lee Dove/Russel Gray ....... . ..a e 32 (4) Tim Smith/Mick Krapp  ........ccccoe-
11 (5) Alan Bexton/David Moore  ............... 33 (2) lan McDonald/Neillves ........cccove...
12 (2) Michael Smith/James Smith ............. 35(3)JimFarr/TonyWhite ........ccoveeneens
14 (4) Rob Spencer/John Thornton  ............ 38 (5) Mick Hudson/Norman Oxley .............
16(N) James Core/Richard Summersgill ........ 39 (5) Dave Wells/Sandy McLeod ..............
17 (1) Colin Taylor/Roy Lightfoot .............. 34 (6) Peter Jarvis/Les Stokes  .................
— e —
RACE 33 Event 24 TT FORMULA | CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
15(1) Michael Kendra........ 89(N) Terence Pollard. . ...... 143 (1) David Orange. .. .......
36 (1) PaulCraven........... 93(2)Bob Taylor............ 154(N) CraigWalker ..........
66 (1) Bernard Usher......... 117 (2) Nigel Barker. .......... 155 (2) Stephen Tannock . .. ...
70 (1) Gary Garforth ......... 125 (1) Andrew Shute......... 191 (1) David Dawson.........
74(N) Stephen Johnstone .... 134(2) HowardHicks ......... 211 (2) Stephen Crossland . . . ..
85(2) Andy Berzins.......... 137 (1) PeterAltman .......... 230(N)CarlBooth ............

88 (2) Martin Birkinshaw. . . . .. 140(N) Russell Michael . .. .. ...
RACE 34 Event 22 500cc PRODUCTION — FINAL 5 LAPS

First 20 from Races 30 and 31 to qualify

.....................................................................................
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SUPPORT THE MAGAZINE THAT SUPPORTS THE CLUB

Metosit
ENTHUSIAST

JULY EBITION ON SALE AT YOUR NEWSAGENTS 1st JULY

A copy not to miss. Pages of Auto 66 News.
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125 STAR
M. Hogg......c: oo 60 pts.
J. Richards........ 48
K- D CrUZi e A 37
V. Pickering ....... 30
B. Robertson ...... 27
| TaVIOr N R e 25
500 STAR
. Rowley ......... b3 pts.
D Davies ......... 52
JIMould LS . 38
K. Pearson........ 31
N. Grant ...« «vvs s 25
KaAukiang B rhnr 25
250 PRODUCTION

D. Westmoreland . .51 pts.
M. Westmorland . . .51

3 R.Goodall ........ 45
4 J.Brewer ....i..i .. 34
5 M.Searle......... 28
6 D AsKIN 25
TT FORMULA 1
1. Pl Cravenjto nog s 09 pts.
2 D.Orange......... 56
3. BilUsher e 52
4 D.Dawson........ 42
6 G.Garforth........ 34
01 ALBerzins i Ly e . 16
JUNIOR RESTRICTED
1 R. Frankish........ 33 pts
2 "J. . WooO S s e 25
K.Hayes.......... 25
4 D.:.Browni.....:.... 24
o L Ceachl e, 21
6 " K HIE = 18
Twin Cylinder
4 Stroke Sidecar
1 S. Hewitt/
S. Molyneux 56 pts.
2 C.&8W.Hogg..... 51
3 D. Hunt/
D. Ollerenshaw 50
4 B.&M.Makim ....42
R. Thompson/
K. Thornton 42
6 P.Stott/

M. McDermott 40

250 STAR
1 V.Pickering....... 73 pts.
2 R.Frankish........ 41
3 H. Robertson...... 40
4 1D GODK T . 27
b JiATRAG R 22
6 J. Mitchison....... 18
1000 STAR
1 M. Ashton .......,. o8 pts.
2 D Bennett s b4
3 P.Craven........,. 52
4 P.Johnson........ 42
5 D.Dawson........ 33
6 G. Garforth........ 22
500 PRODUCTION
RO il 4 o Ve s o 60 pts.
2 B.Usher.......... 40
3 D Laach s 30
4 R. Cartwright...... 21
5. L ASKIn T 20
6 M. Westmorland ... 19
TT FORMULA 2
10 G KDy e e 58 pts.
2 M. Westmorland .. .45
3 S Jones e 31
L, ASKIN 31
5 "J: Davies: e 27
6. DiGCrombioniernes 18
SENIOR RESTRICTED
1. GilGarforth s s 36 pts.
20 ENAGarth S ——" 34
3 B.Usher.......... 31
47 D= Black s 30
b J. Hindle. ... . 20
6 D.Dawson........ 17
Sidecar Airfield
Championship
1 M. Smith/J. Smith . 37 pts.
2 C. Taylor/
R. Lightfoot 32
3 S. Webster/
T. Hewitt 30
4 R. Towse/A. MclLeod 27
5 P. Atkinson/D. Waller 24
6 S. Featherstone/

P. Stirk 18

350 STAR
1 D.Brown ,. . 67
2 A.Speight ... 42 >
3 G.Embleton,. 21
4 G.Kitson ..... "5

R. Hutchinson
6 P.Burman g

SIDECAR STAR

1 M. Staiano/P. Willis 5
2 R. Spencer/ P

J. Thornton 38
3 S. Webster/

T. Hewitt 30
C. Taylor/

R. Lightfoot 30
5 J. Holden/B. Teague27
6 M. &J. Smith..... 26

1300 PRODUCTION

1 N.Andrew....... . 55

2 J:Boothy e, 49 -
3 D.Browne........ 48
4 G, Garforth........ 44
5 D.Orange......... 40
6. H. Selby -z s 27
E. Mcfarlane. ... ... 27
TT FORMULA 3

1 M. Westmorland . . . 57 pts.
2 D.Westmoreland . .53
3 D, ASKIN: Tt . 43
4 M.Searle......... 34
5 'R.Goodall . 27
6 J.Brewer......... 23

SIDECAR RESTRICTED

1 R. Spencer/

J. Thornton 35 pts.
2 C.Taylor/

R. Lightfoot 34
3 P.Brown/V. Miles .30
4 R. Crossland/

T. Atkinson 28
5 D. Holden/

B. Threlfall 25

6 P. Atkinson/

D. Waller 21
Solo Airfield
Championship
1 S. Thomas ... s 42 pts.
2 G SINtON . 32
3 J. Moulgma s = 25
4 K.Pearson . ... .. 18
5 N.Grant.......... 15
6 D.Dawson........ 13

COUNT OF CARNABY
1 S.Thomas........ 42 pts. 4 G.Baldock........ 15 pts.
2 DaveBrown....... 30 N.Grant...... .. 15
3. BIRae: i nd 24 6 D.Lynn........... 10
18
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JOIN THE AUTO 66 CLUB NOW

Full membership including social membership £8.00

THIS ALSO ENABLES YOU FREE ADMISSION TO THE ELVINGTON R
AD
RACES AND THE PADDOCK AT CARNARBY. :

THE CLUB SOCIAL EVENINGS are the BASS SOCIAL CLUB,
TADCASTER EVERY MONDAY, THE PEGASUS CLUB,
DRIFFIELD EVERY TUESDAY.

Come_a/ong and meet many of the competitors and get all the
latest information on the Club activities.

MEMEBERSHIP APPLICATIONS CAN BE MADE TODAY AT THE RACE
CONTROL OR FROM AUTO 66 CLUB,NEW ROAD, NAFFERTON, DRIFFIELD

TAKING AN INSIDE LINE. ..

I Can lead you to a closer involvement with the
Road Racing Scene. Are you able to help?
The Auto 66 Club Marshals Association
needs more Officials and Track Marshals for future meetings.

I If you are interested in assisting
and would like to know more

Please contact :

PETER DRURY
13 Hill Top Mount
HARROGATE HG13BL



O} SNHIVA_SHIINNVI - SNIFHISANIM - S3X08 d,

OVER 500 NEW & USED MACHINES
TO CHOOSE FROM
H.P. AVAILABLE
WRITTEN QUOTATIONS ON REQUEST

PART EXCHANGE A PLEASURE

Remember,
Eddy’s Lead — Others Follow

MOTORCYCLE CENTRE

KIRKSTALL ROAD, LEEDS 4
Tel (0632) 468896 - 436788
JUST PAST YORKSHIRE TELEVISION STUDIO

SHIHLVIT410M - 44V1S739 - ONIHLOTD ANV SIIHOSSIDIV H"I/\_LSVO/I/

YO|UM, CENTURIAN - GOLD TOP BOOTS, LEATHERS, GLOVES - DERRI BOO1®

A
SUMETS BY AGV, BELL, KIWI, KANGOL, JEBS, NAVA, S



